## NOTICE TO RESIDENTS OF TIDENHAM PARISH

During the period of the Lock-Down imposed by the Government, all local Councils have been instructed not to hold public meetings.

From now until further notice, Parish Council meetings in Tidenham Parish will be held virtually by using the video conferencing platform, "ZOOM".

Tidenham Parish Council has decided to keep in touch with the residents by referring them to the Tidenham Parish Council website (<u>www.tidenhamparishcouncil.co.uk</u>) and its Facebook page. The website and Facebook will be updated on a daily basis.

On the website you will find ways to get in touch with the Council and how you will be able to have your say about issues on any Council agenda (as published on the website).

Stay home, protect the NHS, save lives.

Our best wishes to all residents

**Carol Hinton** 

**Clerk to Tidenham Parish Council** 

www.clerk@tidenhamparishcouncil.co.uk

01594 530779